Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 001749 Frame 0660. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Bronco Wine Group.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advantage Wine Group		06/03/1998	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bonco Wine Company	
Street Address:	6342 Bystrum Road	
City:	Ceres	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95307	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74600271	CRANE LAKE
Serial Number:	74600257	DONA SOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-7050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 951-7990

Email: herbert.bohnet@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Herbert F. Bohnet, Esq. Address Line 1: One International Place Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Herbert F. Bohnet, Esq.	
Signature:	/herbert f. bohnet/	
Date:	09/28/2005 TRADEMARK	

900032940 **REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0474**

Total Attachments: 1

source=CRANE LAKE ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0475

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Advantage Wine Group, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, is the owner of the Trademark CRANE LAKE and of US Trademark registration 1,928,315 therefor; and of the Trademark DONA SOL and US Trademark application serial number 74-600,257 therefor; and

Whereas, Bronco Wine Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademarks and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Advantage Wine Group does hereby assign to Bronco Wine Company, nunc pro tunc November 1997, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks CRANE LAKE and DONA SOL together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks and the registration and application therefor.

Executed this 320 day of June 1998.

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

ADVANTAGE WINE GROUP

GARY RAMONA

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0476